Activity ID Activity Name
TotalTotal
HY/2014/05 HKZMHY/2014/05 HKZMB HKBCF - WORKS PROGRAMME, 01 FEB-17
RAB3 SUMMARY PRRAB3 SUMMARY PROGRAMME (Des & proc Linked)
GENERAL/PRELIMINGENERAL/PRELIMINARIES
DESIGN AND ENGINDESIGN AND ENGINEERING
PROCUREMENT, MAPROCUREMENT, MANUFACTURING & DELIVERIES
CONSTRUCTIONCONSTRUCTION
Building 021 - C&ED DBuilding 021 - C&ED Dangerous Goods Store
RAB-21-0100 021 - Forecast Possession of Portion G2 - If Exercised
RaftRaft
StructureStructure
ABWF/E&MABWF/E&M
Internal FinishesInternal Finishes
Degree 1Degree 1
RAB-21-2220 021 - Construct Blockwork Walls (84m²)
RAB-21-0210 021 - ABWF and MEP works to Degree 1 (KD4A)
RAB-KD4A10 KD4A - Projected achievement of Stage 4A of the Works
Degree 2Degree 2
RAB-21-0290 021 - ABWF and MEP works to Degree 2 (KD4B)
Degree 3Degree 3
External FinishesExternal Finishes
FacadeFacade
RAB-21-0190 021 - Install External Louvers /Windows/Temp Doors
RAB-21-0220 021 - External Render
RAB-21-0260 021 - External Painting
RAB-21-0310 021 - Dismantle Scaffolding
At GradeAt Grade
Roof FinishesRoof Finishes
RAB-21-0170 021 - Erect External Scaffolding
RAB-21-0180 021 - Leveling screed - (110m²)
RAB-21-0200 021 - Waterproof membrane - (110m²)
RAB-21-0230 021 - Top Screed - (110m²)
RAB-21-0250 021 - Install Roof Tiles - (110m²)
RAB-21-0270 021 - Install Railing 50m
RAB-21-0280 021 - Install Cat Ladder and Roof Hatch
Utilities and DrainageUtilities and Drainage
RAB-21-7290 021 - Construct Permanent Drainage and Manholes (Approx 23m)
RAB-21-7320 021 - Install Fresh Water Mains
RAB-21-7310 021 - Install Flushing Water Mains
RAB-21-7300 021 - Utiltites and Common Telecom Ducting
Testing & CommissiTesting & Commissioning
Statutory SubmissioStatutory Submissions & Approvals (Day 670 Completion)
Dangerous Goods LDangerous Goods Licence
Water Supplies DepWater Supplies Department (WSD)
Fire Servives DeparFire Servives Department (FS)
RAB-FSD-730 021 - Submit Form 314 to FSD,  Building 021
Fire Servives DeparFire Servives Department (VAC)
RAB-FSD-800 021 - Submit Form 314 to FSD,  Building 021
Engineer (AECOM)Engineer (AECOM)
Building 022 - CustomBuilding 022 - Customs Detective Dog Base Building
RAB-22-0100 022 - Forecast Possession of Portion  G3 - If Exercised
ExcavationExcavation
Raft FoundationsRaft Foundations
08 15 22 29 05 12 19 26 05 12 19 26 02 09 16 23 30 07 14 21 28 04 11 18 25 02 09 16 23 30 06 13 20 27 03 10 17 24 01 08 15 22 29 05 12 19 26 03 10 17 24 31
anuary 2017 February 2017 March 2017 April 2017 May 2017 June 2017 July 2017 August 2017 S October 2017 November 2017 December 2017 18
CONTRACT HY/2014/05 - REMAINING ANCILLARY BUILDINGS and FACILITIES Page  1  of  15
Remaining Level of Effort
Actual Level of Effort
Actual Work
Remaining Work
C8 - 3 Month Rolling programme                                                    Page 1 of 15
Date Revision Checked Approved
01-Mar-17 Works Programme, 01 Mar-17 Upd... SGJ
Activity ID Activity Name
StructureStructure
External WallsExternal Walls
Roof SlabRoof Slab
North StructureNorth Structure
RAB-22-0270 022 - Construct R/F Suspended Slab at +11.00mPD Bay 1 (240m²)
RAB-22-0300 022 - Construct R/F Suspended Slab at +11.00mPD Bay 2 (240m²)
Cure and StripCure and Strip
RAB-22-0250 022 - Cure and Strip False/Formwork Bay 1 (N)
RAB-22-0330 022 - Cure and Strip False/FormworkBay 2 (N)
Middle StructureMiddle Structure
RAB-22-0340 022 - Construct R/F Suspended Slab at +11.00mPD Bay 1 (240m²)
RAB-22-0420 022 - Construct R/F Suspended Slab at +11.00mPD Bay 2 (240m²)
Cure and StripCure and Strip
RAB-22-0380 022 - Cure and Strip False/Formwork Bay 1 (M)
RAB-22-0500 022 - Cure and Strip False/Formwork Bay 2 (M)
South StructureSouth Structure
RAB-22-0430 022 - Construct R/F Suspended Slab at +11.00mPD Bay 1 (240m²)
RAB-22-0580 022 - Construct R/F Suspended Slab at +11.00mPD Bay 2 (240m²)
Cure and StripCure and Strip
RAB-22-0510 022 - Cure and Strip False/Formwork Bay 1 (S)
RAB-22-0670 022 - Cure and Strip False/Formwork Bay 2 (S)
ABWF/E&MABWF/E&M
Internal FinishesInternal Finishes
NorthNorth
Degree 1Degree 1
RAB-22-0450 022 - Construct Blockwork Walls (481m²)
RAB-22-0660 022 - ABWF and MEP works to Degree 1 (KD5A)
Degree 2Degree 2
Degree 3Degree 3
External FinishesExternal Finishes
FacadeFacade
RAB-22-2190 022 - Set up and Mobilisation for External Facade Finishes
RAB-22-0320 022 - Erect External Scaffolding North Structure
RAB-22-0360 022 - Install External Louvers /Windows/Doors
At GradeAt Grade
Roof FinishesRoof Finishes
RAB-22-2180 022 - Set up and Mobilisation for Roof Finishes
RAB-22-0350 022 - Leveling screed - (480m²)
RAB-22-0370 022 - Waterproof membrane - (480m²)
RAB-22-1040 022 - Insulation Board - (480m²)
RAB-22-0400 022 - Top Screed - (480m²)
RAB-22-0460 022 - Install Roof Tiles - (480m²)
RAB-22-0530 022 - Install Railing
RAB-22-0540 022 - Install Cat Ladder and Roof Hatch
MiddleMiddle
Degree 1Degree 1
RAB-22-0740 022 - Construct Blockwork Walls (481m²)
RAB-22-0890 022 - ABWF and MEP works to Degree 1 (KD5A)
Degree 2Degree 2
Degree 3Degree 3
External FinishesExternal Finishes
FacadeFacade
RAB-22-0520 022 - Erect External Scaffolding North Structure
08 15 22 29 05 12 19 26 05 12 19 26 02 09 16 23 30 07 14 21 28 04 11 18 25 02 09 16 23 30 06 13 20 27 03 10 17 24 01 08 15 22 29 05 12 19 26 03 10 17 24 31
anuary 2017 February 2017 March 2017 April 2017 May 2017 June 2017 July 2017 August 2017 S October 2017 November 2017 December 2017 18
CONTRACT HY/2014/05 - REMAINING ANCILLARY BUILDINGS and FACILITIES Page  2  of  15
Remaining Level of Effort
Actual Level of Effort
Actual Work
Remaining Work
C8 - 3 Month Rolling programme                                                    Page 2 of 15
Date Revision Checked Approved
01-Mar-17 Works Programme, 01 Mar-17 Upd... SGJ
Activity ID Activity Name
RAB-22-0590 022 - Install External Louvers /Windows/Doors
Roof FinishesRoof Finishes
RAB-22-0570 022 - Leveling screed - (480m²)
RAB-22-0610 022 - Waterproof membrane - (480m²)
RAB-22-0650 022 - Top Screed - (480m²)
RAB-22-0750 022 - Install Roof Tiles - (480m²)
RAB-22-0800 022 - Install Railing
SouthSouth
Degree 1Degree 1
RAB-22-0760 022 - Construct Blockwork Walls (481m²)
RAB-22-0920 022 - ABWF and MEP works to Degree 1 (KD5A)
Degree 2Degree 2
Degree 3Degree 3
External FinishesExternal Finishes
FacadeFacade
RAB-22-0690 022 - Erect External Scaffolding North Structure
RAB-22-0770 022 - Install External Louvers /Windows/Doors
At GradeAt Grade
Roof FinishesRoof Finishes
RAB-22-0730 022 - Leveling screed - (480m²)
RAB-22-0790 022 - Waterproof membrane - (480m²)
RAB-22-0820 022 - Top Screed - (480m²)
RAB-22-0870 022 - Install Roof Tiles - (480m²)
RAB-22-0900 022 - Install Railing
Specialist InstallatioSpecialist Installations
RAB-22-1050 022 - Install HR and SPR  Glass Reinforced Polyester Water Tanks
Window WallWindow Wall
EastEast
RAB-22-7020 022 - Complete Formwork Stripping to Roof Level
WestWest
Dog Swimming PoDog Swimming Pool
RAB-22-0160 022 - Setting out of Dog Swimming Pool
RAB-22-0170 022 - Excavate for Dog Swimming Pool
RAB-22-0200 022 - RC Structure
RAB-22-0220 022 - Construct Staircase
RAB-22-0480 022 - Waterproofing
RAB-22-0490 022 - Backfill to ground level at Dog Swimming Pool
RAB-22-0560 022 - Render/Plaster to Dog Swimming Pool
RAB-22-0600 022 - Tiling to Dog Swimming Pool
RAB-22-0640 022 - Plumbing and filtration systems
RAB-22-0630 022 - Metalworks and Railings
RAB-22-0700 022 - Snagging and Remedials
Utilities and DrainageUtilities and Drainage
NorthNorth
MiddleMiddle
SouthSouth
Testing & CommissiTesting & Commissioning
Statutory SubmissioStatutory Submissions & Approvals (Day 670 Completion)
Water Supplies DepWater Supplies Department (WSD)
CommencementCommencement
CompletionCompletion
Fire Services DeparFire Services Department (FSD)
RAB-FSD-590 022 - Submit Form 314 to FSD for FSD info,  Building 022
08 15 22 29 05 12 19 26 05 12 19 26 02 09 16 23 30 07 14 21 28 04 11 18 25 02 09 16 23 30 06 13 20 27 03 10 17 24 01 08 15 22 29 05 12 19 26 03 10 17 24 31
anuary 2017 February 2017 March 2017 April 2017 May 2017 June 2017 July 2017 August 2017 S October 2017 November 2017 December 2017 18
CONTRACT HY/2014/05 - REMAINING ANCILLARY BUILDINGS and FACILITIES Page  3  of  15
Remaining Level of Effort
Actual Level of Effort
Actual Work
Remaining Work
C8 - 3 Month Rolling programme                                                    Page 3 of 15
Date Revision Checked Approved
01-Mar-17 Works Programme, 01 Mar-17 Upd... SGJ
Activity ID Activity Name
Fire Servives DeparFire Servives Department (VAC)
RAB-FSD-840 022 - Submit Form 314 to FSD,  Building 022
Engineer (AECOM)Engineer (AECOM)
Building 023 - C&ED OBuilding 023 - C&ED Outbound Cargo Examination Building and Examination Platform
RAB-23-5000 023 - Forecast Possession of Portion G1
ExcavationExcavation
Raft Foundations - IRaft Foundations - Inspection Platform
Raft Foundations - MRaft Foundations - Main Building
StructureStructure
Ground FloorGround Floor
PlantersPlanters
Supporting Walls anSupporting Walls and Columns to +12.85mPD
First FloorFirst Floor
Supporting Walls anSupporting Walls and Columns to +17.1mPD
RAB-23-5280 023 - Construct External Walls to +17.1mPD Bay 1
RAB-23-5410 023 - Construct External Walls to +17.1mPD Bay 4
RAB-23-5580 023 - Construct External Walls to +17.1mPD Bay 3
RAB-23-5440 023 - Construct External Walls to +17.1mPD Bay 5
RoofRoof
RAB-23-5330 023 - Construct R/F Suspended Slab +17.1mPD Bay 1 (376.6m²) (5
RAB-23-5480 023 - Construct R/F Suspended Slab +17.1mPD Bay 4 (376.6m²) (5
RAB-23-5690 023 - Construct R/F Suspended Slab +17.1mPD Bay 3 (87.8m²) (13
RAB-23-5520 023 - Construct R/F Suspended Slab +17.1mPD Bay 5 (376.6m²) (5
Cure and StripCure and Strip
RAB-23-5370 023 - Cure and Strip False/Formwork +17.1mPD Bay 1
RAB-23-5530 023 - Cure and Strip False/Formwork +17.1mPD Bay 4
RAB-23-5730 023 - Cure and Strip False/Formwork +17.1mPD Bay 3
RAB-23-5630 023 - Cure and Strip False/Formwork +17.1mPD Bay 5
Supporting Walls anSupporting Walls and Columns to +19.1mPD
RAB-23-5840 023 - Construct External Walls to +19.95mPD
Lift DoghouseLift Doghouse
RAB-23-5960 023 - Construct T/R Suspended Slab +19.95mPD
Cure and StripCure and Strip
ABWF/E&MABWF/E&M
NorthNorth
Internal FinishesInternal Finishes
Ground FloorGround Floor
Building 023Building 023
RAB-23-5420 023 - Construct Blockwork Walls to G/F North (932m³)
RAB-23-5450 023 - ABWF and MEP works to Degree 1 for others (KD3A) G/F
Remaining AreasRemaining Areas
First FloorFirst Floor
Building 023Building 023
RAB-23-5540 023 - Construct Blockwork Walls to F/F North (932m³)
Remaining AreasRemaining Areas
External FinishesExternal Finishes
FacadeFacade
At GradeAt Grade
Roof FinishesRoof Finishes
Green RoofGreen Roof
SouthSouth
Internal FinishesInternal Finishes
Ground FloorGround Floor
Building 023Building 023
Remaining AreasRemaining Areas
08 15 22 29 05 12 19 26 05 12 19 26 02 09 16 23 30 07 14 21 28 04 11 18 25 02 09 16 23 30 06 13 20 27 03 10 17 24 01 08 15 22 29 05 12 19 26 03 10 17 24 31
anuary 2017 February 2017 March 2017 April 2017 May 2017 June 2017 July 2017 August 2017 S October 2017 November 2017 December 2017 18
CONTRACT HY/2014/05 - REMAINING ANCILLARY BUILDINGS and FACILITIES Page  4  of  15
Remaining Level of Effort
Actual Level of Effort
Actual Work
Remaining Work
C8 - 3 Month Rolling programme                                                    Page 4 of 15
Date Revision Checked Approved
01-Mar-17 Works Programme, 01 Mar-17 Upd... SGJ
Activity ID Activity Name
First FloorFirst Floor
Building 023Building 023
Remaining AreasRemaining Areas
External FinishesExternal Finishes
FacadeFacade
RAB-23-5680 023 - Erect Scaffoling around Building 023 South
RAB-23-5700 023 - Install External Louvers /Windows/Doors
At GradeAt Grade
Window WallWindow Wall
EastEast
WestWest
Roof FinishesRoof Finishes
RAB-23-5710 023 - Leveling screed - (753m²)
Roof Level Dog HouRoof Level Dog House
Building 023Building 023
Specialist InstallatioSpecialist Installations
Metal CanopyMetal Canopy
Utilities and DrainageUtilities and Drainage
Testing & CommissiTesting & Commissioning
Statutory SubmissioStatutory Submissions & Approvals (Day 610 Completion)
EMSD - Building 02EMSD - Building 023 Lift Inspection
Water Supplies DepWater Supplies Department (WSD)
CommencementCommencement
CompletionCompletion
Fire Services DeparFire Services Department (FSD)
RAB-FSD-128 023 - Submit Form 314 to FSD for FSD info,  Building 023
Fire Servives DeparFire Servives Department (VAC)
RAB-FSD-880 023 - Submit Form 314 to FSD,  Building 023
Engineer (AECOM)Engineer (AECOM)
Building 025 - InbounBuilding 025 - Inbound Private Car Annexure
RAB-25-0100 025 - Forecast Possession of Portion D - If Exercised
ExcavationExcavation
Raft FoundationsRaft Foundations
StructureStructure
External WallsExternal Walls
Roof SlabRoof Slab
ABWF/E&MABWF/E&M
Internal FinishesInternal Finishes
Degree 1Degree 1
RAB-25-0460 025 - Construct Blockwork Walls (2146m²)
RAB-25-0510 025 - ABWF and MEP works to Degree 1 (KD6A)
RAB-KD6A10 KD6A - Projected achievement of Stage 6A of the Works
Degree 2Degree 2
Degree 3Degree 3
External FinishesExternal Finishes
FacadeFacade
RAB-25-0330 025 - Erect Scaffolding around Building 025
RAB-25-0360 025 - Install External Louvers /Windows/Doors
RAB-25-0400 025 - External Render (From Bldg 053)
At GradeAt Grade
Roof FinishesRoof Finishes
RAB-25-0390 025 - Leveling screed - (1285m²)
RAB-25-0440 025 - Waterproof membrane - (1285m²)
RAB-25-0470 025 - Top Screed - (1285m²)
RAB-25-0530 025 - Install Roof Tiles - (1285m²)
08 15 22 29 05 12 19 26 05 12 19 26 02 09 16 23 30 07 14 21 28 04 11 18 25 02 09 16 23 30 06 13 20 27 03 10 17 24 01 08 15 22 29 05 12 19 26 03 10 17 24 31
anuary 2017 February 2017 March 2017 April 2017 May 2017 June 2017 July 2017 August 2017 S October 2017 November 2017 December 2017 18
CONTRACT HY/2014/05 - REMAINING ANCILLARY BUILDINGS and FACILITIES Page  5  of  15
Remaining Level of Effort
Actual Level of Effort
Actual Work
Remaining Work
C8 - 3 Month Rolling programme                                                    Page 5 of 15
Date Revision Checked Approved
01-Mar-17 Works Programme, 01 Mar-17 Upd... SGJ
Activity ID Activity Name
Green RoofGreen Roof
Specialist InstallatioSpecialist Installations
Glazed CanopyGlazed Canopy
IMMD KioskIMMD Kiosk
RAB-25-0250 025 - Construct Kiosk Baseslab and Walls
RAB-25-0320 025 - Construct Kiosk Roof Structure
Utilities and DrainageUtilities and Drainage
Testing & CommissiTesting & Commissioning
Statutory SubmissioStatutory Submissions & Approvals (Day 670 Completion)
Water Supplies DepWater Supplies Department (WSD)
CommencementCommencement
CompletionCompletion
Fire Servives DeparFire Servives Department (VAC)
RAB-FSD-920 025 - Submit Form 314 to FSD,  Building 021
Fire Services DeparFire Services Department (FSD)
RAB-FSD-600 025 - Submit Form 314 to FSD for FSD info,  Building 025
Engineer (AECOM)Engineer (AECOM)
Building 032 - OutbouBuilding 032 - Outbound Private Car Annexure
RAB-32-0100 032 - Forecast Possession of Portion E - If Exercised
ExcavationExcavation
Raft FoundationsRaft Foundations
StructureStructure
External WallsExternal Walls
Roof SlabRoof Slab
RAB-32-0200 032 - Construct Roof floor upto +12.65mPD North Bay 1 (321m²) (A
RAB-32-0280 032 - Construct Roof floor upto +12.65mPD Middle Bay 2 (321m²) (
RAB-32-0370 032 - Construct Roof floor upto +12.65mPD South Bay 4 (321m²) (A
RAB-32-0310 032 - Construct Roof floor upto +12.65mPD Middle Bay 3 (321m²) (
Cure and StripCure and Strip
RAB-32-0230 032 - Cure and Strip False/Formwork Bay 1
RAB-32-0410 032 - Cure and Strip False/Formwork Bay 4
RAB-32-0340 032 - Cure and Strip False/Formwork Bay 3
RAB-32-0290 032 - Cure and Strip False/Formwork Bay 2
ABWF/E&MABWF/E&M
Internal FinishesInternal Finishes
Degree 1Degree 1
RAB-32-0460 032 - Construct Blockwork Walls (2170m²)
RAB-32-0510 032 - ABWF and MEP works to Degree 1 (KD7A)
Degree 2Degree 2
Degree 3Degree 3
Roof FinishesRoof Finishes
RAB-32-0390 032 - Leveling screed - (1285m²)
RAB-32-0440 032 - Waterproof membrane - (1285m²)
RAB-32-0530 032 - Roof Insulation - (1285m²)
Green RoofGreen Roof
External FinishesExternal Finishes
FacadeFacade
RAB-32-0330 032 - Erect Scaffoling around Building 032
RAB-32-0360 032 - Install External Louvers /Windows/Doors
At GradeAt Grade
Specialist InstallatioSpecialist Installations
IMMD KioskIMMD Kiosk
Glazed CanopyGlazed Canopy
Utilities and DrainageUtilities and Drainage
08 15 22 29 05 12 19 26 05 12 19 26 02 09 16 23 30 07 14 21 28 04 11 18 25 02 09 16 23 30 06 13 20 27 03 10 17 24 01 08 15 22 29 05 12 19 26 03 10 17 24 31
anuary 2017 February 2017 March 2017 April 2017 May 2017 June 2017 July 2017 August 2017 S October 2017 November 2017 December 2017 18
CONTRACT HY/2014/05 - REMAINING ANCILLARY BUILDINGS and FACILITIES Page  6  of  15
Remaining Level of Effort
Actual Level of Effort
Actual Work
Remaining Work
C8 - 3 Month Rolling programme                                                    Page 6 of 15
Date Revision Checked Approved
01-Mar-17 Works Programme, 01 Mar-17 Upd... SGJ
Activity ID Activity Name
Testing & CommissiTesting & Commissioning
Statutory SubmissioStatutory Submissions & Approvals (Day 670 Completion)
Water Supplies DepWater Supplies Department (WSD)
CommencementCommencement
CompletionCompletion
Fire Services DeparFire Services Department (FSD)
RAB-FSD-610 032 - Submit Form 314 to FSD for FSD info,  Building 032
TPIDCTPIDC
Building 044 - E&M MBuilding 044 - E&M Maintenance Building
RAB-44-0100 044 - Forecast Possession of Portion F - If Exercised (Day 215)
ExcavationExcavation
RaftRaft
StructureStructure
External WallsExternal Walls
Ground to First FloGround to First Floor
RAB-44-0200 044 - Construct External Walls & Columns to +12.15mPD Bay 2 (So
RAB-44-0170 044 - Construct External Walls & Columns to +12.15mPD Bay 1 (No
First FloorFirst Floor
RAB-44-0190 044 - Construct 1/F Suspended Slab +12.15mPD Bay 1 (242m²) (7
RAB-44-0230 044 - Construct 1/F Suspended Slab +12.15mPD Bay 2 (242m²) (7
Cure and StripCure and Strip
RAB-44-0220 044 - Cure and Strip False/Formwork for +12.15mPD Slab Bay 1 (N
RAB-44-0240 044 - Cure and Strip False/Formwork for +12.15mPD Slabs Bay 2 (
First Floor to SeconFirst Floor to Second Floor
RAB-44-0210 044 - Construct External Walls to +16.85mPD Bay 1 (North)
RAB-44-0260 044 - Construct External Walls to +16.85mPD Bay 2 (South)
Second FloorSecond Floor
RAB-44-0250 044 - Construct Roof Level (2/F) RC Structures upto +16.85mPD B
RAB-44-0300 044 - Construct Roof Level (2/F) RC Structures upto +16.85mPD B
Cure and StripCure and Strip
RAB-44-0280 044 - Cure and Strip False/Formwork for +16.85mPD Slab Bay 1
RAB-44-0310 044 - Cure and Strip False/Formwork for +16.85mPD Slab Bay 2
Second Floor to RSecond Floor to Roof
RAB-44-0270 044 - Construct External Walls to +20.65mPD (South)
RAB-44-610 044 - Install SPR (37m³) and FS (36m³) RC Water Tanks (2/F Sout
Roof LevelRoof Level
RAB-44-0330 044 - Construct Roof Floor upto +20.65mPD (242m²) (72m³) (Sout
Cure and StripCure and Strip
ABWF/E&MABWF/E&M
Ground FloorGround Floor
RAB-44-1110 044 - Construct Blockwork Walls G/F (296m³)
RAB-44-0290 044 - ABWF and MEP works to Degree 1 (KD8A)
RAB-44-0340 044 - ABWF and MEP works to Degree 2 (KD8B)
First FloorFirst Floor
RAB-44-1120 044 - Construct Blockwork Walls F/F (296m³)
RAB-44-0380 044 - ABWF and MEP works to Degree 1 (KD8A)
Second FloorSecond Floor
Roof FinishesRoof Finishes
Green RoofGreen Roof
External FinishesExternal Finishes
FacadeFacade
At GradeAt Grade
Specialist InstallatioSpecialist Installations
Window WallWindow Wall
08 15 22 29 05 12 19 26 05 12 19 26 02 09 16 23 30 07 14 21 28 04 11 18 25 02 09 16 23 30 06 13 20 27 03 10 17 24 01 08 15 22 29 05 12 19 26 03 10 17 24 31
anuary 2017 February 2017 March 2017 April 2017 May 2017 June 2017 July 2017 August 2017 S October 2017 November 2017 December 2017 18
CONTRACT HY/2014/05 - REMAINING ANCILLARY BUILDINGS and FACILITIES Page  7  of  15
Remaining Level of Effort
Actual Level of Effort
Actual Work
Remaining Work
C8 - 3 Month Rolling programme                                                    Page 7 of 15
Date Revision Checked Approved
01-Mar-17 Works Programme, 01 Mar-17 Upd... SGJ
Activity ID Activity Name
EastEast
WestWest
Utilities and DrainageUtilities and Drainage
Testing & CommissiTesting & Commissioning
Statutory SubmissioStatutory Submissions & Approvals
EMSD - Building 04EMSD - Building 044 Lift Inspection
RAB-FSD-200 044 - Submit EMSD Form 3 (Commencement of Lift Installation)
Water Supplies DepWater Supplies Department (WSD)
CommencementCommencement
CompletionCompletion
Fire Services DeparFire Services Department (FSD)
RAB-FSD-126 044 - Submit Form 314 to FSD for FSD,  Building 044
Engineer (AECOM)Engineer (AECOM)
Building 045 - HighwaBuilding 045 - Highways Depot & Administration Building
RAB-45-0100 045 - Forecast Possession of Portion F - If Exercised (Day 215)
RAB-45-0110 045 - Forecast Possession of Portion B - If Exercised (Day 215)
RaftRaft
StructureStructure
Ground to First FloGround to First Floor
RAB-45-0260 045 - Construct External Walls and Support Columns to +12.15mPD
RAB-45-0180 045 - Construct External Walls and Support Columns to +12.15mPD
RAB-45-1170 045 - Construct External Walls and Support Columns to +12.15mPD
RAB-45-1180 045 - Construct External Walls and Support Columns to +12.15mPD
First FloorFirst Floor
RAB-45-0190 045 - Construct 1/F Suspended Slab at +12.15mPD Bay 4 (North) (
RAB-45-0250 045 - Construct 1/F Suspended Slab at +12.15mPD Bay 3 (North) (
RAB-45-0290 045 - Construct 1/F Suspended Slab at +12.15mPD Bay 6 (South) (
RAB-45-0320 045 - Construct 1/F Suspended Slab at +12.15mPD Bay 5 (South) (
Cure and StripCure and Strip
RAB-45-0230 045 - Cure and Strip False/Formwork +12.15mPD Bay 4 (Middle)
RAB-45-0270 045 - Cure and Strip False/Formwork +12.15mPD Bay 3 (Middle)
RAB-45-0310 045 - Cure and Strip False/Formwork +12.15mPD Bay 6 (South)
RAB-45-0350 045 - Cure and Strip False/Formwork +12.15mPD Bay 5 (South)
First to Second FFirst to Second Floor
RAB-45-1200 045 - Construct External Walls and Support Columns to +16.7mPD
RAB-45-1190 045 - Construct External Walls and Support Columns to +16.7mPD
RAB-45-0300 045 - Construct External Walls and Support Columns to +16.55mPD
RAB-45-0420 045 - Construct External Walls and Support Columns to +16.55mPD
Second Floor & RoofSecond Floor & Roof
RAB-45-0330 045 - Construct 2/F Suspended Slab +16.7mPD Bay 4 (Middle) (26
RAB-45-0380 045 - Construct 2/F Suspended Slab +16.7mPD Bay 3 (Middle) (26
RAB-45-0470 045 - Construct 2/F Suspended Slab +16.55mPD Bay 6 (South) (28
RAB-45-0520 045 - Construct 2/F Suspended Slab +16.55mPD Bay 5 (South) (28
Cure and StripCure and Strip
RAB-45-0430 045 - Cure and Strip False/Formwork +16.7mPD Bay 3 (Middle)
RAB-45-0550 045 - Cure and Strip False/Formwork +16.7mPD Bay 4 (Middle)
RAB-45-0370 045 - Cure and Strip False/Formwork +16.55mPD Bay 6 (South)
RAB-45-0510 045 - Cure and Strip False/Formwork +16.55mPD Bay 5 (South)
Second Floor to RSecond Floor to Roof
RAB-45-1220 045 - Construct External Walls to +20.65mPD Bay 2
RAB-45-0610 045 - Construct External Walls to +20.65mPD Bay 1
RAB-45-1110 045 - Construct SPR (37m³) and FS (36m³) RC Water Tanks (2/F S
Roof LevelRoof Level
08 15 22 29 05 12 19 26 05 12 19 26 02 09 16 23 30 07 14 21 28 04 11 18 25 02 09 16 23 30 06 13 20 27 03 10 17 24 01 08 15 22 29 05 12 19 26 03 10 17 24 31
anuary 2017 February 2017 March 2017 April 2017 May 2017 June 2017 July 2017 August 2017 S October 2017 November 2017 December 2017 18
CONTRACT HY/2014/05 - REMAINING ANCILLARY BUILDINGS and FACILITIES Page  8  of  15
Remaining Level of Effort
Actual Level of Effort
Actual Work
Remaining Work
C8 - 3 Month Rolling programme                                                    Page 8 of 15
Date Revision Checked Approved
01-Mar-17 Works Programme, 01 Mar-17 Upd... SGJ
Activity ID Activity Name
RAB-45-1230 045 - Construct Roof Floor upto +20.65mPD Bay 2 (285m²) (appro
RAB-45-0700 045 - Construct Roof Floor upto +20.65mPD Bay 1 (285m²) (appro
Cure and StripCure and Strip
ABWF/E&MABWF/E&M
South SectionSouth Section
External Finishes SExternal Finishes South
Roof Finishes SoRoof Finishes South
FacadeFacade
At GradeAt Grade
Ground FloorGround Floor
RAB-45-0390 045 - Construct Blockwork Walls South G/F (430m³)
RAB-45-0480 045 - ABWF and MEP works to Degree 1 (KD8A)
RAB-45-0540 045 - ABWF and MEP works to Degree 2 (KD8B)
First FloorFirst Floor
RAB-45-0570 045 - Construct Blockwork Walls South 1/F (430m³)
RAB-45-0710 045 - ABWF and MEP works to Degree 1 (KD8A)
Second Floor (SouSecond Floor (South)
Middle SectionMiddle Section
Ground FloorGround Floor
RAB-45-0280 045 - Construct Blockwork Walls Middle G/F (430m³)
First FloorFirst Floor
RAB-45-0460 045 - Construct Blockwork Walls Middle 1/F (430m³)
RAB-45-0530 045 - ABWF and MEP works to Degree 1 (KD8A)
External Finishes MExternal Finishes Middle
FacadeFacade
RAB-45-0830 045 - Install External Louvers /Windows/Doors
At GradeAt Grade
Green Roof MiddleGreen Roof Middle
RAB-45-0560 045 - Erect External Scaffolding
RAB-45-0600 045 - Leveling screed - (540m²)
RAB-45-0650 045 - Waterproof membrane - (540m²)
Specialist InstallatioSpecialist Installations
RAB-45-1120 045 - Install Fuel Tanks G/F North
Window WallWindow Wall
EastEast
WestWest
Utilities and DrainageUtilities and Drainage
Testing & CommissiTesting & Commissioning
Statutory SubmissioStatutory Submissions & Approvals (Day 670 Completion)
EMSD - Building 04EMSD - Building 045 Lift Inspection
U/G Fuel TankU/G Fuel Tank
RAB-FSD-0640 045 - DG Storage Drawing Ready for Submission
RAB-FSD-0960 045 - Submit to FSD
RAB-FSD-0970 045 - FSD Inspection & Approval
RAB-FSD-0980 045 - FSD Issue License
Water Supplies DepWater Supplies Department (WSD)
CommencementCommencement
RAB-WSD-634 045 - Engineer Submit Form WWO 542 for Building 045
RAB-WSD-644 045 - Submit WWO 46 Pt. I & II for Building 045
CompletionCompletion
Generator Set - DesGenerator Set - Design
Generator Set - DG Generator Set - DG Licence
Fire Services DeparFire Services Department (FSD)
RAB-FSD-620 045 - Submit Form 314 to FSD for FSD info,  Building 045
08 15 22 29 05 12 19 26 05 12 19 26 02 09 16 23 30 07 14 21 28 04 11 18 25 02 09 16 23 30 06 13 20 27 03 10 17 24 01 08 15 22 29 05 12 19 26 03 10 17 24 31
anuary 2017 February 2017 March 2017 April 2017 May 2017 June 2017 July 2017 August 2017 S October 2017 November 2017 December 2017 18
CONTRACT HY/2014/05 - REMAINING ANCILLARY BUILDINGS and FACILITIES Page  9  of  15
Remaining Level of Effort
Actual Level of Effort
Actual Work
Remaining Work
C8 - 3 Month Rolling programme                                                    Page 9 of 15
Date Revision Checked Approved
01-Mar-17 Works Programme, 01 Mar-17 Upd... SGJ
Activity ID Activity Name
Engineer (AECOM)Engineer (AECOM)
Building 050 - Public Building 050 - Public Toilets Type 2
RAB-50-1000 050 H1 - Forecast Possession of Portion H1 - If Exercised
Public Toilet (PortionPublic Toilet (Portion H1)
ExcavationExcavation
RAB-50-1050 050 H1 - Plate Load Test
RAB-50-1020 050 H1 - Open cut excavation down to formation level (370m³)
RAB-50-1030 050 H1 - Underground Utilties and Drainage
RaftRaft
RAB-50-1040 050 H1 - Construct Raft Foundation (140m²) (91m³)
StructureStructure
RAB-50-1060 050 H1 - Construct RC Walls (External and Internal)
RAB-50-4310 050 H1 - Construct RC Support Columns for Aluminium Solar Shad
RAB-50-1070 050 H1 - Construct Roof Floor at +11.525mPD (140m²) (21m³)
RAB-50-1080 050 H1 - Cure and Strip False/Formwork
ABWF/E&MABWF/E&M
Internal FinishesInternal Finishes
Degree 1Degree 1
RAB-50-1110 050 H1 - Construct Blockwork Walls (126m²)
RAB-50-1170 050 H1 - ABWF and MEP works to Degree 1 (KD9A)
RAB-KD9A10 KD9A - Projected achievement of Stage 9A of the Works
Degree 2Degree 2
RAB-50-1270 050 H1 - ABWF and MEP works to Degree 2 (KD9B)
Degree 3Degree 3
Specialist installaSpecialist installation
RAB-50-1240 050 H1 - Installation of Sanitaryware and Fixtures
Roof FinishesRoof Finishes
External FinishesExternal Finishes
RAB-50-1090 050 H1 - Erect External Scaffolding
RAB-50-1120 050 H1 - Install External Louvers /Windows/Doors
RAB-50-1150 050 H1 - External Render
RAB-50-1190 050 H1 - External Tiling
Utilities and DrainagUtilities and Drainage
Testing & CommissTesting & Commissioning
Statutory SubmissiStatutory Submissions & Approvals (Day 670 Completion)
Water Supplies DeWater Supplies Department (WSD)
CommencementCommencement
RAB-WSD-604 050 H1 - Engineer Submit Form WWO 542 for Building 050
RAB-WSD-614 050 H1 - Submit WWO 46 Pt. I & II for Building 050
CompletionCompletion
Fire Services DepaFire Services Department (FSD)
RAB-FSD-630 050 H1 - Submit Form 314 to FSD for FSD info,  Building 050
Engineer (AECOM)Engineer (AECOM)
Public Toilet (PortionPublic Toilet (Portion H2)
RAB-50-2000 050 H2 - Possession of Portion H2 - If Exercised
ExcavationExcavation
RAB-50-2050 050 H2 - Plate Load Test
RAB-50-2020 050 H2 - Open cut excavation down to formation level (370m³)
RAB-50-2030 050 H2 - Underground Utilties and Drainage
RaftRaft
RAB-50-2040 050 H2 - Construct Raft Foundation(140m²) (91m³)
StructureStructure
RAB-50-2060 050 H2 - Construct RC Walls (External and Internal)
08 15 22 29 05 12 19 26 05 12 19 26 02 09 16 23 30 07 14 21 28 04 11 18 25 02 09 16 23 30 06 13 20 27 03 10 17 24 01 08 15 22 29 05 12 19 26 03 10 17 24 31
anuary 2017 February 2017 March 2017 April 2017 May 2017 June 2017 July 2017 August 2017 S October 2017 November 2017 December 2017 18
CONTRACT HY/2014/05 - REMAINING ANCILLARY BUILDINGS and FACILITIES Page  10  of  15
Remaining Level of Effort
Actual Level of Effort
Actual Work
Remaining Work
C8 - 3 Month Rolling programme                                                    Page 10 of 15
Date Revision Checked Approved
01-Mar-17 Works Programme, 01 Mar-17 Upd... SGJ
Activity ID Activity Name
RAB-50-4330 050 H2 - Construct RC Support Columns for Aluminium Solar Shad
RAB-50-2070 050 H2 - Construct Roof Floor at +11.525mPD (140m²) (21m³)
RAB-50-2080 050 H2 - Cure and Strip False/Formwork
ABWF/E&MABWF/E&M
Internal FinishesInternal Finishes
Degree 1Degree 1
RAB-50-2110 050 H2 - Construct Blockwork Walls (126m²)
RAB-50-2170 050 H2 - ABWF and MEP works to Degree 1 (KD10A)
Degree 2Degree 2
Degree 3Degree 3
Specialist installaSpecialist installation
Roof FinishesRoof Finishes
RAB-50-2100 050 H2 - Install Skylights (8No)
RAB-50-2130 050 H2 - Leveling screed - 140m²
RAB-50-2140 050 H2 - Waterproof membrane - 140m²
RAB-50-2160 050 H2 - Top Screed - 140m²
RAB-50-2180 050 H2 - Install Roof Tiles - 140m²
RAB-50-2200 050 H2 - Install Railing - 49m
RAB-50-2210 050 H2 - Install Cat Ladder and Roof Access Hatch
External FinishesExternal Finishes
RAB-50-2090 050 H2 - Erect External Scaffolding
RAB-50-2120 050 H2 - Install External Louvers /Windows/Doors
RAB-50-2150 050 H2 - External Render (From Bldg 050 H1)
Utilities and DrainagUtilities and Drainage
Testing & CommissTesting & Commissioning
Statutory SubmissiStatutory Submissions & Approvals (Day 670 Completion)
Water Supplies DeWater Supplies Department (WSD)
CommencementCommencement
CompletionCompletion
Fire Services DepaFire Services Department (FSD)
RAB-FSD-740 050 H2 - Submit Form 314 to FSD for FSD info,  Building 050
Engineer (AECOM)Engineer (AECOM)
Public Toilet (PortionPublic Toilet (Portion A1)
RAB-50-3000 050 A1 - Possession of Portion A1 - If Exercised
ExcavationExcavation
RAB-50-3020 050 A1 - Open cut excavation down to formation level (370m³)
RAB-50-3030 050 A1 - Underground Utilties and Drainage
RaftRaft
RAB-50-3040 050 A1 - Construct Raft Foundation
StructureStructure
RAB-50-3060 050 A1 - Construct RC Walls (External and Internal)
RAB-50-4340 050 A1 - Construct RC Support Columns for Aluminium Solar Shade
ABWF/E&MABWF/E&M
Internal FinishesInternal Finishes
Degree 1Degree 1
Degree 2Degree 2
Degree 3Degree 3
Specialist installaSpecialist installation
Roof FinishesRoof Finishes
External FinishesExternal Finishes
Utilities and DrainagUtilities and Drainage
Testing & CommissTesting & Commissioning
Statutory SubmissiStatutory Submissions & Approvals (Day 670 Completion)
Water Supplies DeWater Supplies Department (WSD)
08 15 22 29 05 12 19 26 05 12 19 26 02 09 16 23 30 07 14 21 28 04 11 18 25 02 09 16 23 30 06 13 20 27 03 10 17 24 01 08 15 22 29 05 12 19 26 03 10 17 24 31
anuary 2017 February 2017 March 2017 April 2017 May 2017 June 2017 July 2017 August 2017 S October 2017 November 2017 December 2017 18
CONTRACT HY/2014/05 - REMAINING ANCILLARY BUILDINGS and FACILITIES Page  11  of  15
Remaining Level of Effort
Actual Level of Effort
Actual Work
Remaining Work
C8 - 3 Month Rolling programme                                                    Page 11 of 15
Date Revision Checked Approved
01-Mar-17 Works Programme, 01 Mar-17 Upd... SGJ
Activity ID Activity Name
CommencementCommencement
RAB-WSD-544 050 A1 - Engineer Submit Form WWO 542 for Building 050
RAB-WSD-554 050 A1 - Submit WWO 46 Pt. I & II for Building 050
CompletionCompletion
Fire Services DepaFire Services Department (FSD)
RAB-FSD-750 050 A1 - Submit Form 314 to FSD for FSD info,  Building 050
Engineer (AECOM)Engineer (AECOM)
Public Toilet (PortionPublic Toilet (Portion A2)
RAB-50-4000 050 A2 - Possession of Portion A2 - If Exercised
ExcavationExcavation
RAB-50-4020 050 A2 - Open cut excavation down to formation level (370m³)
RAB-50-4030 050 A2 - Underground Utilties and Drainage
RaftRaft
RAB-50-4040 050 A2 - Construct Raft Foundation (140m²) (91m³)
StructureStructure
RAB-50-4060 050 A2 - Construct RC Walls (External and Internal)
RAB-50-4350 050 A2 - Construct RC Support Columns for Aluminium Solar Shade
ABWF/E&MABWF/E&M
Internal FinishesInternal Finishes
Degree 1Degree 1
Degree 2Degree 2
Degree 3Degree 3
Specialist installaSpecialist installation
Roof FinishesRoof Finishes
External FinishesExternal Finishes
Utilities and DrainagUtilities and Drainage
Testing & CommissTesting & Commissioning
Statutory SubmissiStatutory Submissions & Approvals (Day 670 Completion)
Water Supplies DeWater Supplies Department (WSD)
CommencementCommencement
RAB-WSD-514 050 A2 - Engineer Submit Form WWO 542 for Building 050
RAB-WSD-524 050 A2 - Submit WWO 46 Pt. I & II for Building 050
CompletionCompletion
Fire Services DepaFire Services Department (FSD)
RAB-FSD-760 050 A2 - Submit Form 314 to FSD for FSD info,  Building 050
Engineer (AECOM)Engineer (AECOM)
Building 053 - OutbouBuilding 053 - Outbound X-Ray Building
RAB-53-0110 053 - Forecast Possession of Portion  C1
ExcavationExcavation
RaftRaft
StructureStructure
ABWF/E&MABWF/E&M
Ground FloorGround Floor
Degree 1Degree 1
RAB-53-0390 053 - Construct Blockwork Walls to G/F Rooms (353m²) North
RAB-53-7570 053 - Construct Blockwork Walls to G/F Rooms (353m²) South
RAB-53-0510 053 - ABWF and MEP works to Degree 1 (KD1A) G/F North
RAB-53-7580 053 - ABWF and MEP works to Degree 1 (KD1A) G/F South
Degree 2Degree 2
Degree 3Degree 3
First FloorFirst Floor
Degree 1Degree 1
RAB-53-0560 053 - Construct Blockwork Walls to F/F Rooms (353m²) North
RAB-53-0630 053 - ABWF and MEP works to Degree 1 (KD1A) F/F North
08 15 22 29 05 12 19 26 05 12 19 26 02 09 16 23 30 07 14 21 28 04 11 18 25 02 09 16 23 30 06 13 20 27 03 10 17 24 01 08 15 22 29 05 12 19 26 03 10 17 24 31
anuary 2017 February 2017 March 2017 April 2017 May 2017 June 2017 July 2017 August 2017 S October 2017 November 2017 December 2017 18
CONTRACT HY/2014/05 - REMAINING ANCILLARY BUILDINGS and FACILITIES Page  12  of  15
Remaining Level of Effort
Actual Level of Effort
Actual Work
Remaining Work
C8 - 3 Month Rolling programme                                                    Page 12 of 15
Date Revision Checked Approved
01-Mar-17 Works Programme, 01 Mar-17 Upd... SGJ
Activity ID Activity Name
RAB-53-7590 053 - Construct Blockwork Walls to F/F Rooms (353m²) South
RAB-53-7600 053 - ABWF and MEP works to Degree 1 (KD1A) F/F South
RAB-KD1A20 KD1A - Projected  Achievement of Stage 1A of the Works Building 0
Degree 2Degree 2
Degree 3Degree 3
External FinishesExternal Finishes
External FacadeExternal Facade
RAB-53-0410 053 - Erect External Scaffolding
RAB-53-0440 053 - Install External Louvers /Windows/Doors
RAB-53-0450 053 - External Render (465m²) (From Bldg 053)
RAB-53-0470 053 - External Tiling (465m²)
RAB-53-0500 053 - External Painting
At GradeAt Grade
RAB-53-7615 053 - Prepare Sub Grade
RAB-53-7885 053 - Laying Geo Textile
RAB-53-7625 053 - Lay Granular Sub-Base
RAB-53-7635 053 - Laying Course
RAB-53-7695 053 - Concrete Block Paving
RAB-53-7645 053 - Grouting Works to Concrete Pavers
Roof FinishesRoof Finishes
RAB-53-0420 053 - Leveling Screed - (490m²)
RAB-53-0460 053 - Waterproof Membrane - (490m²)
RAB-53-670 053 - Insulation Board - (490m²)
RAB-53-0490 053 - Top Screed - (490m²)
RAB-53-0520 053 - Install Roof Tiles - (490m²)
RAB-53-0530 053 - Install Railing - 105m
RAB-53-0540 053 - Install Cat Ladder and Roof Hatch
Spacialist InstallatioSpacialist Installations
RAB-53-0600 053 - Install Lift (1 nos)
Glazed CanopyGlazed Canopy
Utilities and DrainageUtilities and Drainage
RAB-53-7595 053 - Construct Permanent Drainage and Manholes (Approx 135m)
RAB-53-7620 053 - Install Fresh Water Mains
RAB-53-7610 053 - Install Flushing Water Mains
RAB-53-7605 053 - Utiltites and Common Telecom Ducting
Testing & CommissiTesting & Commissioning
RAB-TC53-1050 053 - T&C, Lift
Statutory SubmissioStatutory Submissions & Approvals (Day 470 Completion)
EMSD - Building 05EMSD - Building 053 Lift Inspection
RAB-FSD-140 053 - Submit EMSD Form 3 (Commencement of Lift Installation) - 0
RAB-FSD-150 053 - Submit EMSD Form 5 (Completion of Lift Installation) - 053
Water Supplies DepWater Supplies Department (WSD)
CommencementCommencement
CompletionCompletion
Fire Services DeparFire Services Departmnent (FSD)
RAB-FSD-770 053 - Submit Form 314 to FSD for FSD info,  Building 053
Engineer (AECOM)Engineer (AECOM)
Building 058 - OutbouBuilding 058 - Outbound X-Ray Scan Tunnel
RAB-58-0110 058 - Forecast Possession of Portion C1
ExcavationExcavation
RaftRaft
StructureStructure
ABWF/E&MABWF/E&M
08 15 22 29 05 12 19 26 05 12 19 26 02 09 16 23 30 07 14 21 28 04 11 18 25 02 09 16 23 30 06 13 20 27 03 10 17 24 01 08 15 22 29 05 12 19 26 03 10 17 24 31
anuary 2017 February 2017 March 2017 April 2017 May 2017 June 2017 July 2017 August 2017 S October 2017 November 2017 December 2017 18
CONTRACT HY/2014/05 - REMAINING ANCILLARY BUILDINGS and FACILITIES Page  13  of  15
Remaining Level of Effort
Actual Level of Effort
Actual Work
Remaining Work
C8 - 3 Month Rolling programme                                                    Page 13 of 15
Date Revision Checked Approved
01-Mar-17 Works Programme, 01 Mar-17 Upd... SGJ
Activity ID Activity Name
Internal FinishesInternal Finishes
Degree 1Degree 1
RAB-58-0490 058 - Complete Anti Fugral Painting (P3) - Ceiling
RAB-58-0570 058 - MEP works to Degree 1 (KD1A)
RAB-58-0500 058 - Complete Anti Fugral Painting (P3) - Walls
RAB-58-0520 058 - Complete S/C Screed 150mm (SC4)
RAB-58-0550 058 - Complete Epoxy Floor Coating (FL9)
RAB-KD1A10 KD1A - Projected achievement of Stage 1A of the Works Building 05
Degree 2Degree 2
RAB-58-0630 058 - MEP works to Degree 2 (KD1B)
Degree 3Degree 3
Roof FinishesRoof Finishes
RAB-58-0410 058 - Leveling screed - 885m²
RAB-58-0450 058 - Waterproof membrane - 885m²
RAB-58-660 058 - insulation Board - 885m²
RAB-58-0480 058 - Top Screed - 885m²
RAB-58-0510 058 - Install Roof Tiles - 885m²
RAB-58-0540 058 - Install Railing - 152m
RAB-58-0530 058 - Install Cat Ladder and Roof Hatch
External FinishesExternal Finishes
FacadeFacade
RAB-58-0390 058 - Erect External Scaffolding
RAB-58-0400 058 - Install External Louvers /Windows/Doors
RAB-58-0420 058 - External Render (630m²) (From Bldg 059)
RAB-58-0440 058 - External Tiling (630m²)
RAB-58-0470 058 - External Painting
RAB-58-0560 058 - Dismantle Scaffolding
At GradeAt Grade
Glazed CanopyGlazed Canopy
Utilities and DrainageUtilities and Drainage
RAB-58-7550 058 - Construct Permanent Drainage and Manholes (Approx 100m)
RAB-58-7580 058 - Install Fresh Water Mains
RAB-58-7570 058 - Install Flushing Water Mains
RAB-58-7560 058 - Utiltites and Common Telecom Ducting
Testing & CommissiTesting & Commissioning
Statutory SubmissioStatutory Submissions & Approvals (Day 470 Completion)
Fire Services DeparFire Services Department (FSD)
RAB-FSD-780 058 - Submit Form 314 to FSD for FSD info,  Building 058
Engineer (AECOM)Engineer (AECOM)
Building 059 - InbounBuilding 059 - Inbound X-Ray Scan Tunnel
RAB-59-0110 059 - Possession of Portion C2
ExcavationExcavation
Raft FoundationsRaft Foundations
StructureStructure
ABWF/E&MABWF/E&M
Internal FinishesInternal Finishes
Degree 1Degree 1
RAB-59-0440 059 - Complete Anti Fugral Painting (P3) - Ceiling
RAB-59-0470 059 - Complete Anti Fugral Painting (P3) - Walls
RAB-59-0530 059 - MEP works to Degree 1 (KD2A)
RAB-59-0500 059 - Complete S/C Screed 150mm (SC4) - Floor
RAB-59-0520 059 - Complete Epoxy Floor Coating (FL9) - Floor
RAB-KD2A10 KD2A - Projected achievement of Stage 2A of the Works
08 15 22 29 05 12 19 26 05 12 19 26 02 09 16 23 30 07 14 21 28 04 11 18 25 02 09 16 23 30 06 13 20 27 03 10 17 24 01 08 15 22 29 05 12 19 26 03 10 17 24 31
anuary 2017 February 2017 March 2017 April 2017 May 2017 June 2017 July 2017 August 2017 S October 2017 November 2017 December 2017 18
CONTRACT HY/2014/05 - REMAINING ANCILLARY BUILDINGS and FACILITIES Page  14  of  15
Remaining Level of Effort
Actual Level of Effort
Actual Work
Remaining Work
C8 - 3 Month Rolling programme                                                    Page 14 of 15
Date Revision Checked Approved
01-Mar-17 Works Programme, 01 Mar-17 Upd... SGJ
Activity ID Activity Name
Degree 2Degree 2
RAB-59-0630 059 - MEP works to Degree 2 (KD2B)
Degree 3Degree 3
External FinishesExternal Finishes
FacadeFacade
RAB-59-0390 059 - Erect External Scaffolding
RAB-59-0400 059 - Install External Louvers /Windows/Doors
RAB-59-0430 059 - External Render (630m²)
RAB-59-0450 059 - External Tiling (630m²)
RAB-59-0480 059 - External Painting
RAB-59-0590 059 - Dismantle Scaffolding
At GradeAt Grade
Roof FinishesRoof Finishes
RAB-59-0460 059 - Leveling screed - 885m²
RAB-59-0490 059 - Waterproof Membrane - 885m²
RAB-59-670 059 - Insulation Board - 885m²
RAB-59-0510 059 - Top Screed - 885m²
RAB-59-0540 059 - Install Roof Tiles - 885m²
RAB-59-0560 059 - Install Railing - 152m
RAB-59-0550 059 - Install Cat Ladder and Roof Hatch
Glazed CanopyGlazed Canopy
Utilities and DrainageUtilities and Drainage
Testing & CommissiTesting & Commissioning
Statutory SubmissioStatutory Submissions & Approvals (Day 470 Completion)
Fire Services DeparFire Services Department (FSD)
RAB-FSD-790 059 - Submit Form 314 to FSD for FSD info,  Building 059
Engineer (AECOM)Engineer (AECOM)
08 15 22 29 05 12 19 26 05 12 19 26 02 09 16 23 30 07 14 21 28 04 11 18 25 02 09 16 23 30 06 13 20 27 03 10 17 24 01 08 15 22 29 05 12 19 26 03 10 17 24 31
anuary 2017 February 2017 March 2017 April 2017 May 2017 June 2017 July 2017 August 2017 S October 2017 November 2017 December 2017 18
CONTRACT HY/2014/05 - REMAINING ANCILLARY BUILDINGS and FACILITIES Page  15  of  15
Remaining Level of Effort
Actual Level of Effort
Actual Work
Remaining Work
C8 - 3 Month Rolling programme                                                    Page 15 of 15
Date Revision Checked Approved
01-Mar-17 Works Programme, 01 Mar-17 Upd... SGJ